

18 MACT 737/23
FURKAN Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR

29/01/2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

It is submitted that petitioner is unable to file postal track report. It appears that RC cover is not yet filed. Fresh process be issued to respondents in terms of previous order returnable on **23.05.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
29/01/2025