

5 MACT 737/23
FURKAN Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ordinary process to Respondent No.2 is unserved with report that no such person resides at the given address. Let fresh process be issued to R2 in terms of previous order on filing of fresh address on PF .

Process to R1 is not returned. Let fresh process be issued to R1 on PF in terms of previous order returnable on **31.10.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
23.05.2025