

**3 MACT 737/23**  
**FURKAN Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR**

31.10.2025

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Tarannum, Ld. Counsel for R-1.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-1. With respect to R-2, service is not effected. Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks one more opportunity with request to provide dasti notice. Heard and allowed. Fresh notice be issued to the R-2 on filing of PF/ RC and dasti notice be also given.

Put up for appearance / further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/31.10.2025**