

5 MACT 737/23
FURKAN Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1.

Vakalantama alongwith WS filed on behalf of main Counsel Sh. Manoj Chauhan by Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1. Taken on record.

Service not affected to R2. One more opportunity is granted for service of the same. Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.2 on filing of PF/RC returnable on **13.05.2026**.

On request, summons be given dasti be given to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.03.2026