

8 MACT 737/23
FURKAN Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR

13.05.2026

Present : Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Kapil Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for R-1.

With respect to the respondent No. 2, service could not be effected. Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks time to furnish fresh address of respondent No.2. Heard and allowed.

Put up for furnishing of fresh address of respondent No.2 / further proceedings on **15.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.05.2026